

PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

No.PA/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/Legis-I(R)/2015/6022-Dated Peshawar, the 14/09/2015.

To,

The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Energy and Power, Department.

Subject: <u>RESOLUTION NO. 648 ADOPTED BY THE PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY</u> <u>OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA</u>.

Dear Sir,

I am directed to say that the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa in its sitting held on **10-09-2015** has adopted unanimously the following Resolution No. 648 moved by Mr. Saleem Khan and Syed Sardar Hussain Shah, Members Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

چونکہ ضلع چترال میں گولن گول کے مقام پر 106 میگاداٹ کا ایک بجلی گھرزیر تعمیر ہے اورا پنی بھیل کے آخری مراحل میں ہے اور مزید بھی نئے بجلی گھر بنانے کے منصوبے منظور ہو چکے ہیں۔ للذابیہ اسمبلی صوبائی حکومت سے سفارش کرتی ہے کہ وہ وفاقی حکومت سے اس امر کی سفارش کرے کہ چترال کے عوام کو لوڈ شیڈ نگ سے نجات دلانے کی خاطر اور ضروریات کو ملحوظ رکھتے ہوئے چتر ال کے اندر ہی وایڈ اکا گریڈ سٹیشن بنایاجائے۔اور مذکورہ گریڈ سٹیشن سے ہی 30 مگاداٹ بجلی رعایتی نرخ پر ضلع چتر ال کے عوام کو دی جائے۔

Your kind attention is invited to Sub-rule (3) of rule 135 of the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Procedure and Conduct of Business Rules, 1988 which requires that the Department concerned of the Government shall report to the Provincial Assembly Secretariat about the action taken on the resolution within a period of two months form the date of communication.

Yours faithfully

(MUHAMMAD YOUNAS) Assistant Secretary-II, Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa-